aid the reader in understanding the nature of the reconciling items between the two financial measures.

For the Three Months
Ended March 31,

Dec. 31,
2004 2003 2003

(Unaudited, Dollars in Millions)
Reconciliation of Non-GAAP �Total Gross Operating Margin� to
GAAP �Operating Income�

Operating Income $ 87.3 $ 85.0 $ 66.1
   Adjustments to derive Total Gross Operating Margin:
   Depreciation and amortization in operating costs and expenses 30.5 27.7 31.9
   Retained lease expense, net, in operating costs and expenses 2.3 2.3 2.3
   Loss (gain) on sale of assets in operating costs and expenses 0.1 0.1
   Selling, general and administrative costs 9.5 11.5 8.6

Total Gross Operating Margin $ 129.7 $ 126.5 $ 109.0

2

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 425

Financial Review Presentation 30

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.
Capitalization Pro Forma for Merger Reconciliation

Page 129. This slide presents certain adjusted and pro forma as adjusted information relating to Enterprise�s capitalization at December 31,
2003. The pro forma as adjusted shown in the slide information is derived from the information contained in the Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Balance Sheet shown on page F-6 under Item 5 of our Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on April 26, 2004. A
reconciliation between the pro forma amounts presented in the Form 8-K disclosure and the amounts shown in the slide presentation is shown in
the following tables. We also have included information showing how the financial ratios presented on this slide were calculated.

At December 31, 2003

Historical Adjustments
As Adjusted
per Slide

Cash $ 44.3 $ 104.5  (a) $ 148.8

Current maturities of long-term debt $ 240.0 (225.0)  (b) $ 15.0
Long-term debt 1,899.5 (82.0)  (b) 1,817.5
Minority interest 86.4 86.4
Partners' equity 1,705.9 104.5  (a) 2,116.4

306.0  (b)

Total capitalization $ 3,931.8 $ 4,035.3

% Debt to Total Capitalization:
   Current maturities of long-term debt $ 240.0 $ 15.0
   Long-term debt 1,899.5 1,817.5

   Total Debt $ 2,139.5 $ 1,832.5

   Capitalization $ 3,931.8 $ 4,035.3

   % Debt to Total Capitalization 54.4% 45.4%

% Net Debt to Total Capitalization:
   Current maturities of long-term debt $ 240.0 $ 15.0
   Long-term debt 1,899.5 1,817.5

   Total Debt 2,139.5 1,832.5
   Less cash and cash equivalents (44.3) (148.8)
   Net Debt $ 2,095.2 $ 1,683.7

   Capitalization (net of cash) $ 3,887.5 $ 3,886.5

   % Debt to Total Capitalization 53.9% 43.3%

Notes: (a)  Reflects monetization of interest rate hedging program in April 2004
(b)  Reflects proceeds and related adjustments for May 2004 equity offering

3

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 425

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.Capitalization Pro Forma for Merger Reconciliation 31

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 425

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.Capitalization Pro Forma for Merger Reconciliation 32

At December 31, 2003

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

from Form 8-K Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted
per Slide

Cash $ 123.3 $ 104.5  (a) $ 123.3
(104.5)  (b)

Current maturities of long-term debt $ 601.0 (104.5)  (b) $ 496.5
Long-term debt 3,826.6 3,826.6
Minority interest 88.2 88.2
Partners� equity 4,919.8 104.5  (a) 5,024.3

Total capitalization $ 9,435.6 $ 9,435.6

% Debt to Total Capitalization:
   Current maturities of long-term debt $ 496.5
   Long-term debt 3,826.6

   Total Debt $ 4,323.1

   Capitalization $ 9,435.6

   % Debt to Total Capitalization 45.8%

% Net Debt to Total Capitalization:
   Current maturities of long-term debt $ 496.5
   Long-term debt 3,826.6

   Total Debt 4,323.1
   Less cash and cash equivalents (123.3)

   Net Debt $ 4,199.8

   Capitalization (net of cash) $ 9,312.3

   % Debt to Total Capitalization 45.1%

Notes: (a)  Reflects monetization of interest rate hedging program in April 2004